## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1	2955 (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
	Cunder Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
2	PS Melipara
	Cart Data MICH 199
176	A Carting
3	(a) Occurrence of Offence Day Date From 13/44/40
	Date To
	Time 10
	Time 19.05 kg s
4	Type of Information W7:401 Time 19:05 Inc.  Place of Occurrence (a) Director
5	Place of Occurrence (a) Direction Written / Oral
	Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from PS  (b) Address Kawakhali Bayaar, R. Mayaar, R.
	(b) Address Kawakhali Bazaar, Ps Mabyare, 2122 sanjerling
	(C) In case outside to
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
6	
	Complainant / Informant
	(a) Name Rudra Prasad Xundu (b) Father's Husband's Name Remian 1 Lundu
	(d) Nationality 10s di a
	(f) Occupation Place of Issue Place of Issue
	The state of the s
	(g) Address Doshbandlu para, Po+Ps. Dalkhela. Dicl. uPar Binaypur, A/P- c/o. Lax mi
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars Kanic Biswas & Kanakhali Bagaar,
	(Attach separate sheet if percessary)
	Decl - Danieling.
	B. Mengara , Dict Danceline Roy of Kanakhali Bajacr, Po. Snihruta Nagar
	18. Mengara, Dict Danielius.
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
-	and the Complainant / Information
q	Particular of proportion styles ()
0,	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	Total value of properties stolen / involved
11	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complains which is
	treated as FID is reproduced overleaf,
	200123
13	3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at them No. 22 registered the case and took
	up the investigation of directed 61 - Maheshwar en - Paliguri Polica Commissionerate to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
	roted on original complaint Poloul29
	Officering
14	CIN Month Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant  Name: BIPUL TALDIKDAR
15	5. Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank: No. 51 of Pource, MTG PS/SPC
11/1/20	

Received on 19-04.23 at 19.05 has vide GDE. NO-1051 A.
19.04.23 and recorded MTG PS care NO- 304/23.0.19-04.25.
U/s. 326/3071PL and endorsed to 31: Makes hwar Ch. Paul for the mestigation.

19/04/23

TO,
The Officer-In-charge,
N.B.M.C&H outpost,
Under Matigara P.S,
Dist –DarjeeIng

Officer-in-Charge Matigara Police Station Stepuri Police Commissions Date-19/04/2023

Sub-F.I.R.

Sir,

I Rudra Prasad kundu ,son of Sri.ranjan Kundu resident of Dalkhola ,Deshbandhupara.,P.o & P.s. dalkhola, Dist Uttar Dinajpur C\O. Laxmi kanta Biswas , Kawakhali bazaar, P.o Sushruta Nagar, P.s Matigara, Dist-Darjeeling, would like to inform you that on 17.04.2023 at about 10.30 pm ,upon on invitation ,I went to my neighbour house to attend a blessing ceremony (ashirvad). At about 12.00 am one of our senior neighbour of my village namely Goutam Roy , son of Thalen Roy, r\o. kawakhali bazaar, P.o Sushruta nagar ,P.s Matigara ,Dist Darjeeling asked me one cigarate and on refusal he demanded money from me instead .Again when I refused to his demand he became furious and started to assult me with fist and blows and also used slang and offensive language against me. In order to save myself I tried to escape from that place but suddenly he hit me with a sharp weapon at the backside of my neck in an attempt to kill me and as a result I fell on the road and became senseless. Two of my friend Ranjan Biswas ,S\o Arjun Biswas and Nabin Biswas S\o Gopal Biswas of kawakhali called my family members and friends and after arriving at the spot they all admitted me to N.B.M.C&H .Now 9 am under treatement .said Goutam stole my phone and wallet when I was senseless which I later recovered by the help of our panchayat. I therefore request you to kindly take necessary legal steps against said Goutam roy and please save me from his hands.

Thanking You

Officer In-Charge NR.M.C. & Hospital Police Out Post PS. Matigara. SPC

Received on 19/04/2023 of 18.35hm vide Nome of aDB NO: 505 and original worther complain berwooded to ale making on ps for Stocking a cole conder Boper Section to Least. 51- Pinc fail will Please meeting to to cole Judra Prosed Kinder 2832233327